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PROOF OF SERVICE TO  CASE NO: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE  CASE NO. 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

 UNDER SEAL  CASE NO. 5:18-CV-05619-BLF 

Michael A. Sherman (SBN 94783) 
masherman@stubbsalderton.com 
Jeffrey F. Gersh (SBN 87124) 
jgersh@stubbsalderton.com 
Sandeep Seth (SBN 195914) 
sseth@stubbsalderton.com 
Wesley W. Monroe (SBN 149211) 
wmonroe@stubbsalderton.com 
Stanley H. Thompson, Jr. (SBN 198825)  
sthompson@stubbsalderton.com 
Viviana Boero Hedrick (SBN 239359) 
vhedrick@stubbsalderton.com 
STUBBS, ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP 
15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 
Telephone: (818) 444-4500 
Facsimile: (818) 444-4520 
 
Attorneys for PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC 
  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION 
 

CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

AMAZON.COM, INC., et al.,  

  Plaintiffs,  

v. 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et 
al.,  

  Defendants. 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

Case No. 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 

 
PROOF OF SERVICE RE 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO  
FILE UNDER SEAL 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 
and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 

 Counterclaimants, 
v. 

AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., 

 Counterdefendants. 
 
PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a 
Texas limited liability company, and 

 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 552   Filed 10/26/19   Page 1 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
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LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company 
 Plaintiffs, 
v. 

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. a Delaware 
corporation, 

                             Defendant. 
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 1 
PROOF OF SERVICE TO  CASE NO: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION  CASE NO. 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

4822-3196-8134, V. 1 FOR RELIEF TO FILE A SUR-REPLY 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
I declare as follows: 
 
I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 and 

not a party to the within action.  My business address is 15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor, Sherman 
Oaks, California 91403.  On October 26, 2019, I served a copy of the following documents: 

 
• Unredacted version of PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC’s Non-Opposition to Amazon.com, 

Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc.’s Motion for Summary Judgment of Noninfringement 
and Opposition to Motion Regarding Standing (“Response to Amazon”) 

• Exhibit 2 to Declaration of Michael A. Sherman ISO Response to Amazon: unsigned 
Declaration of Erik de la Iglesia 

• Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Erik de la Iglesia ISO PersonalWeb’s Non-Opposition to 
Twitch Interactive, Inc.’s Motion for Summary Judgment of Noninfringement and Partial 
Opposition to Motion to Exclude Testimony of Erik de la Iglesia (“Response to Twitch”): 
Redacted Technical Expert Report of Erik de la Iglesia. 

• Exhibit 2 to the Declaration of Viviana Boero Hedrick ISO Response to Amazon and 
Response to Twitch (“Hedrick Declaration”): excerpts from the January 17, 2014 deposition 
of Ronald Lachman. 

• Exhibit 7 to the Hedrick Declaration: excerpts from the October 1, 2019 deposition transcript 
of James Richard. 

• Exhibit 8 to the Hedrick Declaration: excerpts from the July 24, 2019 Amazon 30(b)(6) 
deposition transcript of Matthew Baldwin. 

 
on COUNSEL representing the parties in the subject action via electronic service thereof as 
indicated below as follows:  
 
Counsel for Amazon.com, Inc. and 
Amazon Web Services 

Counsel for Twitch 
Interactive, Inc. 

Counsel for Level 3 
Communications, LLC 

dhadden@fenwick.com tgregorian@fenwick.com cbensonlaw@me.com 
sshamilov@fenwick.com sturner@fenwick.com  
mmayer@fenwick.com   
rranganath@fenwick.com   
ctung@fenwick.com   

 
 BY E-MAIL:  by causing to be transmitted via e-mail the document(s) listed abovew 

to the addressee(s) at the e-mail address(es) listed below: 
 

 
I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose 

direction the service was made.  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United 
States of America that the above is true and correct.  

 
Executed on October 26, 2019, at Sherman Oaks, California. 

 
 

 /s/ James P. Ponce   
James P. Ponce 
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