	Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 5	52 Filed 10/26/19 Page 1 0f 3		
1	Michael A. Sherman (SBN 94783)			
2	masherman@stubbsalderton.com Jeffrey F. Gersh (SBN 87124)			
3	jgersh@stubbsalderton.com Sandeep Seth (SBN 195914)			
4	sseth@stubbsalderton.com Wesley W. Monroe (SBN 149211)			
5	wmonroe@stubbsalderton.com			
	Stanley H. Thompson, Jr. (SBN 198825) sthompson@stubbsalderton.com			
6	vhedrick@stubbsalderton.com			
7	15260 Ventura Blvd., 20 th Floor			
8	Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 Telephone: (818) 444-4500			
9	Facsimile: (818) 444-4520			
10	Attorneys for PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC			
11	I MITED STATES	DISTRICT COLIDT		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
14	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
15	IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF		
16	AMAZON.COM, INC., et al.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF		
17	Plaintiffs,	Case No. 5:18-cv-05619-BLF		
18	ŕ	Case 110. 5.10-cv-05017-BEF		
19	V.	PROOF OF SERVICE RE		
20	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, et al.,	ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL		
21	Defendants.			
22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
23	and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,			
24	Counterclaimants,			
25	V.			
26	AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,			
27	Counterdefendants.			
28	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a			



Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 552 Filed 10/26/19 Page 2 of 3 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Plaintiffs, v. TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. a Delaware corporation, Defendant.



1 2

I declare as follows:

3

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor, Sherman Oaks, California 91403. On **October 26, 2019**, I served a copy of the following documents:

PROOF OF SERVICE

45

Unredacted version of PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC's Non-Opposition to Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc.'s Motion for Summary Judgment of Noninfringement and Opposition to Motion Regarding Standing ("Response to Amazon")

67

• Exhibit 2 to Declaration of Michael A. Sherman ISO Response to Amazon: unsigned Declaration of Erik de la Iglesia

8

9

• Exhibit 1 to the Declaration of Erik de la Iglesia ISO PersonalWeb's Non-Opposition to Twitch Interactive, Inc.'s Motion for Summary Judgment of Noninfringement and Partial Opposition to Motion to Exclude Testimony of Erik de la Iglesia ("Response to Twitch"): Redacted Technical Expert Report of Erik de la Iglesia.

10

• Exhibit 2 to the Declaration of Viviana Boero Hedrick ISO Response to Amazon and Response to Twitch ("Hedrick Declaration"): excerpts from the January 17, 2014 deposition of Ronald Lachman.

1112

• Exhibit 7 to the Hedrick Declaration: excerpts from the October 1, 2019 deposition transcript of James Richard.

13

• Exhibit 8 to the Hedrick Declaration: excerpts from the July 24, 2019 Amazon 30(b)(6) deposition transcript of Matthew Baldwin.

1415

on COUNSEL representing the parties in the subject action via electronic service thereof as indicated below as follows:

16

17

18

19

Counsel for Amazon.com, Inc. and	Counsel for Twitch	Counsel for Level 3
Amazon Web Services	Interactive, Inc.	Communications, LLC
dhadden@fenwick.com	tgregorian@fenwick.com	cbensonlaw@me.com
sshamilov@fenwick.com	sturner@fenwick.com	
mmayer@fenwick.com		
rranganath@fenwick.com		
ctung@fenwick.com		

2021

<u>BY E-MAIL</u>: by causing to be transmitted via e-mail the document(s) listed abovew to the addressee(s) at the e-mail address(es) listed below:

2223

 \boxtimes

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the above is true and correct.

25

26

24

Executed on October 26, 2019, at Sherman Oaks, California.

27

/s/ James P. Ponce
James P. Ponce

28

